

Connecting faith & finances for good.®

HOW TO DIRECT THRIVENT CHOICE DOLLARS®

Online

- 1. Visit Thrivent.com/thriventchoice.
- 2. In the Direct Choice Dollars section on the right, click "Get started now."
- Log in by entering your user ID and password. (If you haven't yet registered on Thrivent.com, click "Register for account access.")
- 4. Find the number of Choice Dollars available to direct.
- 5. Locate the organization to which you want to direct Choice Dollars:
 - a. To direct to a previous organization:
 - Click "Direct Now" next to the organization's name, or
 - Click on the "View activity history" link, scroll down and click on the name of the desired organization.
 - b. To direct to a new organization, enter keyword(s) like organization name, ZIP code, cause, etc. Click "Search."
- Choose "Direct All" or enter a specific number and click "Direct Now." Follow the prompts on the confirmation page to direct Choice Dollars.

By phone

- 1. Call 800-847-4836 and when prompted, say "Thrivent Choice."
- Press 1 to direct Choice Dollars or 2 to hear Thrivent Choice[®] program Terms and Conditions. (If prompted, say or enter your phone number and date of birth.)
- **3.** A representative will work with you to direct Choice Dollars.

You have the power to recommend where Thrivent Financial gives back!

The Thrivent Choice® charitable grant program engages Thrivent members and Thrivent Member Networks in providing grants that support charitable activities, furthering Thrivent's mission and its purposes under state law. All grant decisions, including grant recipients and amounts, are made at the sole discretion of Thrivent. Directing Choice Dollars® is subject to the program's Terms and Conditions available at Thrivent.com/thriventchoice.



Appleton, Wisconsin • Minneapolis, Minnesota Thrivent.com • 800-847-4836 • ┎ y in

26087 R2-18